1 BH 5928, BI 5928 /  23.10.06 e
Safety technique
Emergency Stop Module BH 5928, BI 5928
with time delay safemaster
• According to EU directive for machines 98/37/EG
• According to IEC/EN 60 204, EN 954-1
• Safety category 4 according to EN 954-1
• Output: 3 NO or 2 NO, 1 NC instantaneous contacts and

contact fusing 6 A fast, 4 A slow
for DC 24 V
Ordering example for variants:
B_ 5928. _ _ / _ _ _ AC/DC 24 V 50/60 Hz 1 ... 10 s
0,1 ... 1 s
0,3 ... 3 s
0,5 ... 5 s
1 ... 10 s
30 ... 300 s
for fixed time end of scale
value, other ranges on request
only for AC/DC
at BH 5928:
DC 24 V
at BI 5928:
AC 230 V
/000 standard,
not stated in type number
(for settable time ranges)
/001 fixed time
.47 = 3 NO contacts,
1 NC contact instantaneous and
1 NO contact release delayed
.91 = 2 NO contacts instantaneous and
2 NO contacts release delayed
(only at BH 5928)
.92 = 2 NO contacts,
1 NC contact instantaneous and
3 NO contacts release delayed
.93 = 3 NO contacts instantaneous and
3 NO contacts release delayed
H: width 45 mm
I: width 67,5 mm
5 BH 5928, BI 5928 /  23.10.06 e
Application examples
2-channel emergency stop circuit without cross fault monitoring autostart
and interruption of time by S1
Single channel emergency stop circuit. This circuit does not have any
redundancy in the emergency-stop control circuit
2-channel emergency stop circuit with cross fault detection
Contact reinforcement by external contactors, 2-channel controlled. The
output contacts can be reinforced by external contactors with positive
guided contacts for switching currents > 5 A.
Functioning of the external contactors is monitored by looping the NC
contacts into the closing circuit (terminals S13-S14 or S33-S34)
Off
L1
(+)
M7074_a
N
(-)
E-stop
A2(-)
A1(+) S11 S33 S34 S12 S31 S32
S21 Y39S22 Y40
BH5928, BI5928
On
13
14
.. ..
.. ..
S22
L1
(+)
M7075_a
N
(-)
E-stop
A2(-)
A1(+) S11 S13 S14 S31 Y39S32 Y40
S1
S21
13 .. ..